3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
(O copvricHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1502013 | CC | BG
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Tt 173 oo T 176
C | ECR-19-014396 135EP2019 | JAH | RK
21519591 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANITCAL
2151959-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151959- C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-21501959-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151959-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 343 mm [.135] -
INSUL [4.65 mm [.183] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 - 1 - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 21190827 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5 00-5 50 mm [ 197- 217 IN] 3.90-3 98 mm [ 154- 157 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL VATAKL Rev - i i N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
appl 1eaTonEd E AR AR N 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION YAZAKT T114-4032 - - - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 233
PERMINAL S ARRLTED - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
286608-1 1116-4032 1949060-1 1114-4032 - 1 1 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Ia
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E Wg:& mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2] 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 06
- 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
.. - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
= HARNING el el ot o fo oo i s i to |5
A ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N I e i SO SRR TRI TR I
TECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS -rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H R R B I 2179652-1  |FEED CAM_ PRE FEED 13
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SR AT REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ [ r [ 1803583-6 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S L I IO 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B B
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1 1 1 1 1 702396- ] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2 2 fa fa 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ‘ ‘ ’ ’ 3°2644962°0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
" DOCUMENT. 107-35000 R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE ’4
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 2 2 1 1 3-1633932-0 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - o
- 1 1 1 1 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 2 2 1 1 1-1633961-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER /
| 1 2 2 1 1 2-1633305-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRl 10 STt aan I EotTeolly e Buc nEE G Srck Ao | DA SIMATZ01S > TE Comnectivit
C.CHEN —— y
cm U0 3IMAY2013 D i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SIMAYZ2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
s 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on sheet i T A 1| 00779 [@o2 151959 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTI

ANTCAL

NG POST TTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

A

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.90£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

'//‘ED%F

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DWCN,CHEN SIMAYZ013 (G TE Connectivity
CHK 3TMAYZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS UGUO
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD SIMAYZ2013 [NaAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [C=2151959
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
T e R e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151959- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151959-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151959-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 343 mm [.135] F
INSUL [4.65 mm [.183] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL
- | 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
e S — e S e - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TERMINALWW ‘ " T " Jomm - " s\ - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
ol 1eat oy e - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED “[REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL S L c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 1]
Cie0n. ] EETIIEY 09060 VIS - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
o y e Lt TeRTHE RETCHT - | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
=] - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
1 | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
3.00mm? 2.00+/-0.05 1L 079+/-.002] 1. _ | | 2844907 -1 POST  LOCKING 98
2. 00mmZ 1.804/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 9.2 B 155888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
E!!ﬂ - | 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
A *WARNING R 5°18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 59
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 1338685- PAWL, FEED 56
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - |2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SIORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING ~ | ! 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED o0
’ : | 2 - .
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF ITEM 242. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B e [T Ry S >
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | ! | 1023561 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
TR e 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
N - | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 | 3-1633932-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
- | 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 7-1633961-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 | 2-1633305-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
STRATZ0T3 — R
C.CHEN G Y
CHS U0 3TMAYZ2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SIMAYZ2013 [NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215w959 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY C
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =— 3.8+0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

N ——Cl
34.81+0.05
]

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

i REF
Co)re I — /

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T R B R e o STRATZ0T3 — TE Comectiv iy
C.CHEN —— ?/Z@*?
CHS U0 STMAY2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD STMAYZ201 3 [NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Vi L Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151959
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




